

EASTERN CABLES LIMITED (Bangladesh Steel & Engineering Corporation, Ministry of Industries) North Patenga. Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh.

## **Invitation for International Tender**

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Industries.							
2	Agency	Bangladesh Steel & Engineering Corporation (BSEC).							
3	Procuring Entity Name	Managing Director, Eastern Cables Limited (ECL) North Patenga, Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh.							
4	Invitation for	Procurement of 200 (Two Hundred) M. Ton Electrolytic Copper Wire (8 mm dia.)							
5	Invitation Ref. No.	EC/PUR/F-311, Date: 29/05/2023							
6	Procurement Method	Open Tender Method (ICT) (One Stage Two Envelope System)							
7	Budget and Source of Funds	Eastern Cables Limited's Own Fund.							
8	Tender Publication Date		Last Selling Date	Tender Closing Date & Time			Tender Opening Date & Time		
	30/05/2023	11/	07/2023	12/07/202 3	11.30	)AM	12/07/2023	11.45AM	
9	Name & Address of the office(s)	Address							
(a)	Selling Tender Document	<ol> <li>Cash Section, Bangladesh Steel &amp; Engineering Corporation, BSEC Bhaban, 102-Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka- 1215, Bangladesh.</li> <li>Cash Section, Eastern Cables Limited., North Patenga, Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh.</li> </ol>							
(b)	Receiving and Opening of Tender Document	Eastern Cables Limited's Share Office, BSEC Bhaban (5 <sup>th</sup> floor), 102-Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka- 1215, Bangladesh.							
10	Price of Tender Document (Each)	BDT. 5000.00							
11	Eligibility of Tenderer	Mentioned in the Tender Documents.							
	Brief Description of Goods								
12	Tender Package No.		Description of Goods			Tender Security Amount (USD)			
	EC/PUR/F-311		Electrolytic Co	ctrolytic Copper Wire (8 mm dia.) USD			38000.00 (Thirty Eight Thousand)		
13	Delivery Period/Shipment Sch	Shipment will be within one year from the date of Contract (LC by LC).							
14	Name of Official Invitation Ter	Syed Mohammed Saherul Azam.							
15	Designation of Official Invitation Tender		Managing Director (In Charge).						
16	Address of Official Invitation Tender		Eastern Cables Limited, North Patenga, Chattogram-4204, Bangladesh. E- mail: mdeclctg1@gmail.com,purchase.easterncables@gmail.com,						
17	Special instructions	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without showing any reason.							